
Joshua Singer: singerjo@epsnj.org 

Ifigenia Barone: baroneif@epsnj.org 

Stephen Polchinski: polchinskist@epsnj.org  

Coed Track  

Any 6th, 7th, or 8th Grader 

Interested in trying out for the Elizabeth MS Track Team? If so, start Running/Preparing 

NOW! Tryouts are right around the corner. You are getting evaluated on your time. ALL 

DATES LISTED BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO WEATHER CONDITIONS! 

Transportation will be provided. Students will be picked up at their school anywhere from 

3:15-3:45 and be taken to the park. Guardians can expect their child to be returned 

approximately 5:30-6:15. 

IMPORTANT 

STUDENTS WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED ON THE BUS IF THEY HAVE RECEIVED A PINK 

CARD FROM THEIR SCHOOL NURSE, AND DRESSED IN SNEAKERS AND GYM CLOTHES. 

North Cluster 

Informational Meeting: Monday March 4 

Tryout Day 1: Monday March 11 

Tryout Day 2: Monday March 18 

Tryout Day 3: Thursday March 21 (IF NECESSARY) 

Schools: 2, 6, 16, 18, 23, 27, 29, 30 

Location: Warinanco Park  

 

Central Cluster 

Informational Meeting: Tuesday March 5 

Tryout Day 1: Tuesday March 12 

Tryout Day 2: Tuesday March 19 

Tryout Day 3: Friday March 22 (IF NECESSARY) 

Schools: 4, 5, 12, 14, 19, 21, 22, 26 

Location: Warinanco Park  

 

South Cluster 

Informational Meeting: Wednesday March 6 

Tryout Day 1: Wednesday March 13 

Tryout Day 2: Wednesday March 20 

Tryout Day 3: Tuesday March 26 (IF NECESSARY) 

Schools: 1, 3, 7, 8, 9, 13, 15, 20, 25, 28 

Location: Warinanco Park  
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